PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4984723

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER AND FILING DATE previously recorded on Reel 032448 Frame 0653. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		FILING DATE previously recorded on Reel 032448 Frame 0653. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY JACK REED	03/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSPIRED IDEAS LLC
Street Address:	2375 EL CAPITAN DR
City:	TURLOCK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13573137

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)755-2150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919)755-2100

Email: shari.elofson@wbd-us.com LAUREN F. ANDERSON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70281.0002.1 FAM2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN F. ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/lauren f. anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Corrective Assignment Family 2#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment Family 2#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment Family 2#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046339 FRAME: 0356** 504937977

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2770454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR GARY J REED	03/01/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NSPIRED IDEAS LLC
Street Address:	2375 EL CAPITAN DR
City:	TURLOCK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95380

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13537128
Application Number:	13537137
Application Number:	13537736
Application Number:	13815504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 209-632-2345

Email: gary@locknstitch.com

Correspondent Name: GARY REED

Address Line 1: 2375 EL CAPITAN DR

Address Line 4: TURLOCK, CALIFORNIA 95380

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY JACK REED
SIGNATURE:	/Nspired-GL/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 4

source=img001006#page1.tif source=img002007#page1.tif source=img002008#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 03/23/39 FRAME: 0653

source=img004009#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032339 FRAME: 0658

5-25-2018

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

Gary Jack Reed, 2375 El Capitan Dr., Turlock, CA 95380 ("Assignor") is the owner of "Orthopedic Fastener Method" as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on 08/25/2012, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 42/537,137, filed 08/25/2012 (the "Patent Application"). Nspired Ideas LLC, 2375 El Capitan Dr., Turlock, CA 95380 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

08/24/2012

13/573,137, filed 08/24/2012

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: 03/01/2014

On this 15 day of 3-2014, before me, Donna R. Tackson Put the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Lang Real ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in

anishau County of 3-15-2014 on the date set forth in this certificate.

PATENT

DONNA R. JACKSON COMM. #2041093 NOTARY PUBLIC : CALIFORNIA STANIE! ALIE CALIFORNIA

My Comm, Expires September 12, 2017

REEL: 03243 ERAME: 0656 REEL: 046339 FRAME: 0359

RECORDED: 05/31/2018